

## COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 22-811 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Informational Report Status: Passed

File created: 6/13/2022 In control: District Attorney

On agenda: 6/28/2022 Final action: 6/28/2022

Title: Resolution Authorizing the Humboldt County District Attorney's Office to Apply for, Accept and

Administer Funding Made Available by the California Governor's Office of Emergency Services

through the Victim Witness Assistance Program

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

**Attachments:** 1. Staff Report, 2. 2-101\_Grant Subaward Face Sheet, 3. 2-102 -Grant Subaward Contact

Information, 4. 2-103 -Grant Subaward Signature Authorization, 5. 2-104 -Grant Subaward Certification of Assurance of Compliance, 6. 2-109a-VOCA Federal Fund Grant Subaward

Assurances, 7. 2-106a\_Grant\_Subaward\_Budget\_Pages\_Multiple\_Fund\_Sources VW22400120, 8. 2-107\_Grant\_Subaward\_Budget\_Narrative, 9. 2-108\_Grant\_Subaward\_Programmatic\_Narrative, 10. Grants Management Assessment Form, 11. 2-154 -Grant Subaward Service Area Information, 12. VW Organizational Chart 22-23, 13. VW22 VOCA Match Waiver Request Form- VW2240120, 14. 2-160 -

Operational Agreement Summary, 15. Board of Supervisors Resolution FY2022-23 VW, 16.

Resolution No. 22-85.pdf, 17. Executed Grant Subaward Certification of Assurance of Compliance.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/28/2022	1	Board of Supervisors	approved	Pass